

Bhadur Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1098 of 2023

02.09.2024 Present: Mr. Azad Kaith and Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No. 15325 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. As per the same, petitioner in the case at hand had attained the age of 60 years on 29.08.2024. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 14625 of 2024

No case for early hearing is made out. Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 02, 2024
Ankit