

Bhadur Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 1098/2023

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Advocate vice Mr. Azad Kaith, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with
Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy
Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No. 26389/2024

No case for early hearing is made out at this stage.

Accordingly, the application to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 1098/2023

The matter is already admitted.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

6th January, 2025 (rohit)